Membership Packet

Welcome to the Mid-Florida Jeep Club. The Mid Florida Jeep Club (MFJC) was established in 2003. We are a non-profit, family oriented Jeep club organized to bring friends and families together with similar interest. We are committed to helping you truly enjoy owning your Jeep. Jeep vehicles are some of the most capable off-road vehicles in the world. Club members embrace this fact and pursue



challenges that allow them to see these capabilities first hand. We are a family friendly club and embrace our new members into our big family.

Club Gatherings and Events - (visit the website (www.midfloridajeepclub.com) or our Facebook Page for more info)

- Weekly Meet and Greet every Wednesday at 7 pm.
- <u>Club Meetings</u> typically every other month.
- <u>Trail Rides</u> Structured trail rides scheduled each month. The date, time and location vary.
- <u>Club Activities</u> Structured dine outs/activities each month at area restaurants or locations. The date, time and location vary.
- <u>Community Events</u> our club prides itself in giving back to the community. We have supported our community through charitable donations and participation in community events (parades, fundraiser events (poker runs), etc). We donate all of our proceeds to charities.
- <u>Club Get-Togethers</u> at various times we also get together for other activities. These may include movies, bowling, camping, go-kart riding, etc.

Club Communications

- Monthly Newsletter each month, our club distributes our newsletter. This is used to update our members on important items, spotlight our members, upcoming events, and items of note from the website or Facebook page.
- <u>Website</u> our website is one of our main vehicles of communication. The website is: http://www.midfloridajeep.club
- E-mail: MFJC.info@gmail.com

Membership Benefits

Full access to website	Monthly Trail Rides & Dine Outs/Activities	Community Involvement – Parades, Poker Runs
Newsletter	Name tags with new membership	Club T-Shirt with New Membership

Club By-Laws: Club By-Laws are available on our Private Facebook Page.

Trail Ride Rules and Required Equipment:

Trail Mac Maios and Modalisa Equipment					
Rules/Etiquette:	Required Equipment:	Optional Equipment:			
 Follow Florida Driving and Traffic Laws. Always remain on designated trails. Make sure the Jeep behind you is always in sight and wait at intersections until the person behind reaches the intersection. 	 Tow points front and rear Full tank of gas First Aid Kit 	 Recovery straps with looped ends CB Radio Basic set of tools 			
4. "Only take pictures and only leave footprints."	Fire Extinguisher	Spare Tire			

Want to Become a Member?

Not Want

Please complete the following application and include with your \$25.00 annual dues payment (cash or check made out to Mid-Florida Jeep Club) and mail to the Mid-Florida Jeep Club, P.O. Box 4206, DeLand, FL 32721, or give to a Mid-Florida Jeep Club member.

Membership Application Name: T-Shirt Size – Circle Birthday: One: S M L XL 2XL 3XL Address (Street, City, State and Zip): Home Phone/Mobile Phone: E-mail Address: Family: Spouse/Significant Other Children: Birthdays: Jeep #2 Model/Color/Year Jeep #1 Model/Color/Year How did you hear about our club? Dealer ___ Friend ___ Renewal ___ Advertisement ___Jeep Beach ____ Website ___ On Someone's Jeep ___ Meet-n-Greet ___ Other (please explain) Facebook Private Page – if you are on Facebook, please friend request MFJC Board to be added to our private page. 4 Wheel Parts - Would you like to become a member of 4 Wheel Drive Club Rewards? Yes____ No Do you or any family member have any allergies/illness or health condition that you feel we should be aware of to ensure the best possible care in the event of injury? Emergency Contact Info (Name and Phone): Monthly Newsletter - Check How You Would Like to Receive: E-mail U.S. Postal Service

Do

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ACTIVITY MEMBER RESPONSIBILITY, EXPRESS ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I understand that during my participation in the Mid-Florida Jeep Club activities, I may be exposed to a variety of hazards and risks, foreseen or unforeseen, which are inherent in each activity and cannot be eliminated without destroying the unique character of the Outing. These inherent risks include, but are not limited to, the dangers of serious personal injury, property damage, and death ("Injuries and Damages") from exposure to the hazards of travel and the Mid-Florida Jeep Club has not tried to contradict or minimize my understanding of these risks. I know that Injuries and Damages can occur by natural causes or activities of other persons, animals, members, leaders, and assistants or third parties, either as a result of negligence or because of other reasons. I understand that risks of such Injuries and Damages are involved in club activity especially adventure travel and I appreciate that I may have to exercise extra care for my own person and for others around me in the face of such hazards. I further understand that on club activities there may not be rescue or medical facilities or expertise necessary to deal with the Injuries and Damages to which I may be exposed.

In consideration for my acceptance as an activity participant, and the services and amenities to be provided by the MidFlorida Jeep Club in connection with the club activities, I confirm my understanding that:

- 1. I have read any rules and conditions applicable to the activities made available to me; I will pay any costs and fees for such activities; and I acknowledge my participation is at the discretion of the leader.
- Activities begin and end at the location(s) designated by the Mid-Florida Jeep Club. The activity does not include carpooling, transportation, transit to and from the activity. I am personally responsible for all risks associated with this travel.
- 3. If I decide to leave early and not to complete an activity as planned, I assume all risks inherent in my decision to leave and waive all liability against the Mid-Florida Jeep Club arising from that decision. Likewise, if the leader has concluded an activity, and I decide to go forward without the leader, I assume all risks inherent in my decision to go forward and waive all liability against the Mid-Florida Jeep Club arising from that decision.
- 4. This agreement is intended to be a broad and inclusive as is permitted by law. If any provision or any part of any provision of the Agreement is held to be invalid or legally unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected thereby and shall remain valid and fully enforceable.
- 5. To the fullest extent allowable by law, I agree to WAIVE, DISCHARGE CLAIMS, AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY the Mid-Florida Jeep Club, its officers, directors, members, and leaders from ANY AND ALL LIABILITY on account of, or in any way resulting from Injuries and Damages, even if caused by negligence of the Mid-Florida Jeep Club, its officers, directors, members and leaders, in any way connected with club activities. I further agree to HOLD HARMLESS the Mid-Florida Jeep Club, its officers, directors, members and leaders from any claims, damages, injuries or losses caused by my own negligence while a participant on any activity. I understand and intend that this assumption of risk and release is binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, and includes any minors accompanying me on the activity. I HAVE READ this document in its entirety and I freely and voluntarily ASSUME ALL RISKS of such Injuries and Damages and notwithstanding such risks, I agree to participate in club activities.

	Name (please p	orint):		
	Signature:		Date:	
SHI	RT: Y/N	MEMBERSHIP CARD: Y/N	PYMT: CASH/CHECK #	LOCATION: